PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5499707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SABO	01/12/2017
GUANG JIN LI	01/15/2017
STANLEY J. KOZMISKI	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.		
Street Address:	Startbaan 16		
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen		
City:	Amstelveen		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16346297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85729460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY J. KIMMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy J. Kimmel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=85729460 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=85729460 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=85729460 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505452905 REEL: 049035 FRAME: 0237

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road		PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RE	CORD ID: 84573300
I/We, the uncacknowledged, and in furt offices in Amstelveen, furtherance of my/our oblinereby assign and transfethe right of priority, in, to a DEVELOPER ROLLER Filing Date: Januar and the invention(s) and in divisionals, and renewals of the second sec	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AI dersigned (each), for good and valuable herance of my/our obligations to HEWLET The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIG gations to HP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries er to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assind under an application for Patent entitled FOR LIQUID ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC by 20, 2017 Application for said said application for said said application for said said said said said said said said	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby T-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered O), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in an affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and gns, the entire right, title and interest, including PRINTING ation No.: PCT/EP2017/051204 and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any
Patent. I/we additionally authoronic enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its which said Patent respective.	rize HP-INDIGO to file applications in my/o successors, assigns, nominees or legal repr	reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said ur name for Patent in any country, to be held and resentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for as fully and entirely as the same would have been nade;
executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said invassigns, nominees or legal facts respecting said inventisign all lawful papers, to eximake all rightful oaths and cominees and legal represinvention(s) or improvement	ute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I if without undue delay, execute and deliver a ention(s) or improvement(s), said application representatives, and I/we agree to communion(s) or improvement(s), said application an ecute all disclaimers and divisionals, continudeclarations, and generally to do everything pentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the disclaimers and enforce in the discla	tire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not /we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ill such papers as may be necessary or desirable to in and said Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, inicate to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known id said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to lations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to possible to aid HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, their own benefit, proper patent protection for said penses which may be incurred by me/us in lending
applications as aforesaid, to said invention(s) or improv accordance with the terms of	o issue to HP-INDIGO, as assignee of the e ement(s) which may be issued and granted of this assignment.	or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on intire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for it on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in int the filing date and application number of said
application for Patent, now known to them.	identified by the Record ID and title set forth	above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	
Charles &		1/12/17
Inventor's Signature		Date
David	Sabo	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	-
Inventor's Signature		Date
Guang Jin	Li	

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

First/Middle Name

Last Name

HP II	7C.	1
3390	E. Harmony Road	1
Mail	Stop 35	. 1
Fort	Collins, Colorado 80	1628

PATENT APPLICATION

mmaamn m.	84573300	
RECORD ID:	0%U? JJUU	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Amstelveen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled.

		der an application f	or Patent entitled: HOTOGRAPHIC PR	RINTING	
Filing Date:	January 20	, 2017	Applicatio	on No.:	PCT/EP2017/051204
divisionals, and	I renewals of and	substitutes for said	erein, and any and a dapplication for said	all continu I Patent,	ations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
enjoyed by HP- which said Pate	INDIGO, its succe ant respectively ma	ssors, assigns, nom ay be granted, reiss	inees or legal repres	entatives fully and e	Patent in any country, to be held and to the full end of the term or terms for initiely as the same would have been
executed and with a request in perfect the title assigns, nominifacts respecting sign all lawful prominees and invention(s) or it	rill not execute any s made, and withon to said invention eas or legal repre- said invention(s) apers, to execute loaths and declaration tegal representation improvement(s) in	y agreement in conflict undue delay, exe (s) or improvement(sentatives, and I/we or improvement(s), s all disclaimers and o stions, and generally ses to obtain and e	tict herewith, and I/we cute and deliver all si s), said application a agree to communica aid application and s divisionals, continuation to do everything posinforce, for its or their s provided the expensionals.	a further couch paper and said Pate to HP- aid Patent ons, C-I-P sible to aid r own ben	erein assigned, and that I/we have not overlant and agree that I/we will, each is as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known it, to testify in any legal proceedings, to 's, reissue and foreign applications, to if HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, lefit, proper patent protection for said a may be incurred by me/us in lending
applications as said invention(s	aforesaid, to issue	e to HP-INDIGO, as (s) which may be is	assignee of the entir	re right, tit	whose duty it is to issue patents on le and interest, any and all Patent for result of the application aforesaid, in
	Patent, now identifi				date and application number of said on as the same shall have been made
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/V	ve hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and se	eal(s):	
Inventor's Signat	une			Date	
David		Sabo			
First/Middle Name	ことう	Last Name			1/15/2017
Inventor's Signat	rie			Date	
Guang Jin		U.			
First/Middle Name	ð	Last Name	and the second s		

Revibigit4 (Assignment HF-Indigo)

Page 1 of 2

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84573300
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPI ICATION (con	<i>t</i> \
Stanley.	J. Mamushe	Jan	12,2017
Inventor's Signature	0	Date	
Stanley J	Kozmiski		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
oo. o o.ga.a.o		Date	
		and the second distance of the second distanc	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	The state of the s	Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
oncoro ongataro		24.0	
		and the second s	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date -	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)